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NEW CHINA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

01336

1 1996 7 14 [1996]255

2 1999 3 30 [1999]63

3 2001 1 16 [2000]410

4 2002 3 26 2001 [2002]55

5 2003 3 21 2002 [2003]51

6 2003 3 21 2002 [2003]82

7 2003 11 5 2003[105] [2003]154

8 2004 11 19 2004 [2004]1408

9 2004 11 19 2004 [2004]1518

10 2006 4 10 2006 [2006]498

11 2006 4 21 2006 [2006]738
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12 2006 6 20 2006 [2007]103

13 2007 5 18 2007 [2007]612

14 2007 8 3 2007 [2007]1052

15 2007 2 1 2007 [2007]1574

16 2007 9 21 2007 [2007]1692

17 2008 8 15 2008 [2008]1149

18 2008 10 6 2008 [2008]1434

19 2009 11 19 2009 [2009]1245

20 2010 1 14 2010 [2010]114

21 2010 6 29 2009 [2010]1060

22 2010 10 14 2010 [2011]423

2010 12 3 2010

23 2011 6 20 2011 [2011]1092

24 2011 3 31 2011 [2011]1209

2011 6 20 2011

25 2011 11 8
2011

[2011]1848
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26 2011 3 31 2011 [2012]407

2011 6 20 2011

2011 11 8
2011

27 2013 2 1 2013 [2013]161

28 2016 6 27 2015 [2016]846

29 2017 12 19 2017 [2018]485

30 2018 12 19 2018 [2019]767

2019 6 27 2018

31 2020 6 23 2019 [2020]577

32 2024 6 28 2023 [2025]183

33 2025 10 31 2025 [2026]29
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NEW CHINA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.
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102100
010 85210000
010 85210101
www.newchinalife.com
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3,119,546,600 50,000

16.0280% 500,000,000
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1 5,000 5,000 10%

2 5,000 5,000 10%

3 5,000 5,000 10%

4 5,000 5,000 10%

5 5,000 5,000 10%

6 5,000 5,000 10%

7 5,000 5,000 10%

8 4,000 4,000 8%

9 3,500 3,500 7%

10 3,500 3,500 7%

11 1,000 1,000 2%

12 1,000 1,000 2%

13 1,000 1,000 2%

14 500 500 1%

15 500 500 1%

50,000 50,000 100%
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210,000

1,009,190,000 38.8150%

488,150,000 18.7750%

390,000,000 15.0000%

126,987,805 4.8841%

81,454,878 3.1329%

78,000,000 3.0000%

 
Fullerton Management Pte Ltd 78,000,000 3.0000%

CICC 
Securities(HK)Limited 65,000,000 2.5000%

65,000,000 2.5000%

46,865,000 1.8025%

40,426,829 1.5549%

Standard 
Chartered Principal 
Finance(Cayman)Ltd. 39,000,000 1.5000%

31,745,000 1.2210%

26,000,000 1.0000%

23,780,488 0.9146%

 
International Finance Corporation 10,400,000 0.4000%

2,600,000,000 100%

 519,546,600
361,006,600

11.5724% 158,540,000
5.0821%
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3,119,546,600 2,085,439,340
66.85% 1,034,107,260

33.15%
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1 1998/10/27 50,000,000 2.60
[1998]366

2 2002/5/15 50,000,000 2.53
[2002]48

3 2001/4/25 29,880,000 3.20
[2001]27

4 2001/4/25 33,204,000 3.20
[2001]27

5 2002/1/31 17,880,000 3.20
[2002]6

6 2002/1/31 60,240,000 3.20
[2002]6

7 2002/3/28 18,024,000 3.20
[2002]18

8 2002/3/28 72,096,000 3.20
[2002]18

9 2002/1/31 12,000,000 3.20
[2002]6

10 2002/6/11 9,012,000 2.00
[2002]48

11 2002/6/11 18,024,000 2.20
[2002]48



- 133 -

12 2002/11/29 90,120,000 1.15
[2002]111

13 2003/2/11 96,288,000 3.20
[2003]20

14 2003/2/11 23,712,000 3.20
[2003]20

15 2003/2/28 90,120,000 2.76
[2003]25

16 2003/12/23 90,120,000 2.80
[2003]154

17 2004/9/8 54,000,000 5.51 
0.6655 [2004]1408

18 2004/10/26 52,800,000 5.51
0.6551 [2004]1518

19 2006/5/29 54,000,000 3.00
[2006]498

20 2006/5/29 108,000,000 4.20
[2006]498

21 2006/7/12 9,012,000 2.60
[2006]738

22 2007/2/7 13,200,000 5.50 
0.6882

[2007]103

23 2007/5/24 120,000,000
90,120,000
60,240,000

5.99 [2007]612

24 2007/8/20 96,288,000
9,012,000

90,120,000

5.99 [2007]1052
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25 2007/12/14 90,120,000 3.60 [2007]1574

26 2007/12/27 18,024,000 [2007]1692

27 2008/11/5 21,630,000 6.61 [2008]1434

28 2009/11/30 465,780,000 8.71 [2009]1245

29 2010/12/3 36,000,000 42.75 [2010]1482

30 2010/12/3 32,490,000 43.09 [2010]1482

31 2010/11/20
Fullerton Management Pte 

Ltd

36,000,000 33

32 2010/11/20  
Standard Chartered 

Principal Finance (Cayman)
Ltd.

18,000,000 33

33 2011/1/5
Zurich Insurance Plc

110,000,000 25 [2011]1

34 2011/1/28 18,024,000 10.62 [2011]141

35 2011/3/28 108,000,000 33.5 [2011]387

36 2011/2/26
Zurich Insurance Plc CICC Securities (HK)

Limited

65,000,000 28.00
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37 2011/3/16 38,650,000 26.65

38 2011/6/8 20,000,000
45,000,000

28.00 [2011]882

39 2011/6/9 42,804,878 21.03 [2011]881

40 2011/6/9 40,426,829 21.03 [2011]881

41 2011/6/9 23,780,488 21.03 [2011]881
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